STATISTICS OF THE ASSEMBLIES OF GOD (USA)

(Based on calendar year 2010)

Adherents
Baptisms, Spirit*
Baptisms, water*
Christian Education
Sunday Schools
Enrollment
Attendance
Teachers and Officers
Churches
Conversions*
National Girls Ministries
Clubs
Members
Leaders
Membership (church)
Men's Ministries
Groups
Members
Ministers (credentialed)
Royal Rangers
Outposts
Members
Leaders
Sunday AM/major worship service att
Sunday PM worship attendance
Women's Ministries
Groups
Members
National Youth Ministries
Churches with groups
Members

Assemblies of God Total Giving

2010
3,030,944
86,575
123,878

11,283
1,090,346
975,085
114,993
12,457
440,998

17,697
128,737
20,329
1,753,881

7,427
200,712
35,023

4,013
81,131
14,172

1,886,785
399,728

9,469
348,292

9,331
384,076

$353,445,961

2009

2,914,669
85,230
121,212

11,310
1,104,239
973,322
116,253
12,371
440,803

18,370
132,969
21,463
1,710,560

7,338
194,856
34,504

4,168
85,247
14,888

1,827,302
416,751

9,515
340,422

9,388
384,261

$340,968,386

*Data may not include conversions and baptisms occurring outside of local church ministries.
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Change % Change
116,275 4.0%
1,345 1.6%
2,666 2.2%
-27 -0.2%
-13,893 -1.3%
1,763 0.2%
-1,260 -1.1%
86 0.7%

195 0.0%
-673 -3.7%
-4,232 -3.2%
-1,134 -5.3%
43,321 2.5%
89 1.2%
5,856 3.0%
519 1.5%
-155 -3.7%
-4,116 -4.8%
-716 -4.8%
59,483 3.3%
-17,023 -4.1%
-46 -0.5%
7,870 2.3%
-57 -0.6%
-185 0.0%
12,477,575 3.7%
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