STATISTICS OF THE ASSEMBLIES OF GOD (USA)

(Based on calendar year 2010)	<u>2010</u>	<u>2009</u>	<u>Change</u>	% Change
Adherents	3,030,944	2,914,669	116,275	4.0%
Baptisms, Spirit*	86,575	85,230	1,345	1.6%
Baptisms, water*	123,878	121,212	2,666	2.2%
Christian Education				
Sunday Schools	11,283	11,310	-27	-0.2%
Enrollment	1,090,346	1,104,239	-13,893	-1.3%
Attendance	975,085	973,322	1,763	0.2%
Teachers and Officers	114,993	116,253	-1,260	-1.1%
Churches	12,457	12,371	86	0.7%
Conversions*	440,998	440,803	195	0.0%
National Girls Ministries				
Clubs	17,697	18,370	-673	-3.7%
Members	128,737	132,969	-4,232	-3.2%
Leaders	20,329	21,463	-1,134	-5.3%
Membership (church)	1,753,881	1,710,560	43,321	2.5%
Men's Ministries				
Groups	7,427	7,338	89	1.2%
Members	200,712	194,856	5,856	3.0%
Ministers (credentialed)	35,023	34,504	519	1.5%
Royal Rangers				
Outposts	4,013	4,168	-155	-3.7%
Members	81,131	85,247	-4,116	-4.8%
Leaders	14,172	14,888	-716	-4.8%
Sunday AM/major worship service att	1,886,785	1,827,302	59,483	3.3%
Sunday PM worship attendance	399,728	416,751	-17,023	-4.1%
Women's Ministries				
Groups	9,469	9,515	-46	-0.5%
Members	348,292	340,422	7,870	2.3%
National Youth Ministries				
Churches with groups	9,331	9,388	-57	-0.6%
Members	384,076	384,261	-185	0.0%
Assemblies of God Total Giving	\$353,445,961	\$340,968,386	12,477,575	3.7%

^{*}Data may not include conversions and baptisms occurring outside of local church ministries.